Made in Germany
State of the Art
The Smart Generation
Lubrication Equipment
2 Edition 05/2018
Mertens GmbH
Managing Director:
Dipl.- Ing. Rolf Mertens

Liquid Level Gauges
23
Type Code:
INOX Liquid Level Gauges Type Ranger
Series:
L = Level indicator stainless steel
       AISI 316L
Mounting Style:
A = Vertical
R = Horizontal rotatable
(adjustable)
F = Horizontal, Banjo Bolt
with Port
Gauge material:
G = Glass (Borsilicate) , max. Temp. 360°C
continuous load, peak up to 500°C
P = Acrylic Glass (PMMA) , max. Temp.80°C
X = ATEX-Version Glass + Steel Cover +
Protection pipe PMMA
Cap style:
S = Standard (vented)
C = Closed system (G1/8)
R = Refill Cap
Thread size:
0 = Banjo Bolt only (G1/4″)
1 = 1/8″
2 = 1/4″
3 = 3/8″
4 = 1/2″
5 = 3/4″
Thread type:
R = BSPT tapered (EN10226)
G = BSW parallel (DIN 259)
N = NPT (US-Norm ANSI)
Nominal size (mm):
Available sizes: 80, 100, 125, 150, 175,
200, 250, 300
For installation dimensions see
dimensions table type form A or R.
L A G S 2 R 150 - V - F
Order example:
LAGS2R150-V-T is a Stainless Steel indicator with a vertical connection thread (Type A), glass indicator gauge,
a standard vented cap, a 1/4″ BSPT adaptor thread, 150 mm nominal size, FKM and aramid fiber gaskets.
Liquid Level Gauges
Gauge gasked material:
N = NBR, max. Temp. 120 °C
V = FKM (z.B. Viton® ), max. Temp. 180 °C
T = PTFE (z.B. Teflon®), max. Temp. 270°C
Body gasked material:
K = Klingersil C 4400, max. Temp. 160°C
T = PTFE (e.g. Teflon®), max. Temp. 270°C
24
Vista is our new innovative liquid level gauge characterized by a solid design, offering all-round
visibility through the plastic tube which is firmly fixed on the metal body. The length of the
plastic tube and level markings can be made according to your order. Available with a cap
suitable for closed system applications or a refill cap.
In comparison with the standard liquid level indicators made of brass, Vista offers significant
advantages: Foreign particles or water from the environment can not enter the system, which
is often the case with standard brass indicators because of their fully exposed ventilation hole.
Vista indicators are vented through a unique labyrinth (IP34).
INOX Liquid Level Gauges Type Vista
The new generation of liquid level gauges – 3 D sight – visibility from any position
Features:
• Ventilation dust and water proofed acc. to IP34
• Sight glass made of PMMA, 3mm wall strength
• All metal parts are made of stainless steel AISI 316L (1.4404)
• Acid- and seawater resistant
• Max. temp. 85°C
• Other sizes, threads, sight markings on request (metric, BSPP, BSPT, NPT)
Model A
Vertical
Model C
Horizontal Lock Nut
Model D
Horizontal Banjo
Bolt
Model E
Horizontal Banjo Bolt
with Port
Model E with
Drain Screw
Model E with
Thermometer
Model E with
Sampling Port
Model E withl
Drain Valve
The system consists of 4 basic models
Optional Accessories
The whole
device must be
rotated for
mounting
Push on design
fixed w
ith banjo bolt
Liquid Level Gauges
25
Coding Table:
Liquid Level Gauges Type Vista
Series:
VL = Vista-Oil round Level gauge
Material metal parts:
ST = Zink plated steel
SS = Stainless Steel AISI 316L (1.4404)
Mounting type:
A = Vertical
C = Horizontal lock nut
D = Horizontal banjo bolt
E = Horizontal banjo bolt with port
Gauge length (mm):